



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8810/2025**

CPL PRADEEP DESWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vinod Kumar Kataria, Mr. Ajay
Kataria and Mr. BP Vaishnav, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Tiwari, CGSC, Ms. Ayushi
Srivastava, Mr. Ayush Tanwar, Mr.
Arpan Narwal, Mr. Kushagra Malik,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

18.02.2026

It is already 4:45 P.M.

List before the Registrar on 09.03.2026 for completion of pleadings.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

FEBRUARY 18, 2026/msh